
Organization Name Title Email Address

World Council for Renewable Energy PhD Mr. Wolfgang Palz 

Ministry of Industry and Energy Mr. Mehdi Seyidov Head of the Department for Renewable Energy m.mehdi@mail.ru

Caspian Technology Company Mr. Nazir Ramazanov Technical Director r.nazir@ctc.az

ALPHA New Technology Services GmbH Mr. Stefan Simon Managing Director stefan.simon@alpha.nts.com

Vestas Central Europe Mr. Karl-Heinz Fatrdla Director Sales EEA kahfa@vestas.com

Sumqayıtelektrikshebeke ASC 

(Sumgayit Network Operator) Mr. Nariman Mahmudov Technical Director

Mitaki Project GmbH Mr. Hagan Teymurov Country Representative hteymurov@west-i.com

Ministry of Industry and Energy Mr. Tahir Javarov Head of the Department for Energy Production

State Oil Company of the Azerbaijan Republic

(SOCAR) Mr. Rashid Ziyadli Environmental Projects Management Department rziyadli@socar.az 

Embassy of State of Israel H.E... Michael Lavon Lotem Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

Embassy of State of Israel Ms. Hokuma Mammadova

Embassy of Tajiksitan Republic Mr. Hasan Ismatullayev Second Secretary embassy.rtra@gmail.com

Embassy of Switzerland Mr. Atash Sultanov Press Officer

Embassy of Korea Mr. Guliyev Elkhan Economic Advisor to Ambassador elguliyev@gmail.com

Embassy of UK Mr. Nabat Mammadova Energy Officer nabat.mammadova@fco.gov.uk

Embassy of the USA Mr. Chris Chaisson Second Secretary chaissonCJ@state.gov

Embassy of Turkey Mr. Hulusi Kilich Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

Embassy of Turkey Mr. Riza Kagan Yilmaz First Secretary kyilmaz@mfa.gov.tr

Embassy of Japan Mr. Matsuzawa Kotaro Head of the Economic Affairs and 

Economic Co-operation Development Department
koutaro.matsuzawa@mofa.go.jp 

List of participants of the conference on "Renewable Energy: International Best-Practice and Prospects for the Development in Azerbaijan",

organized by the OSCE Office in Baku, the Azerbaijan Ministry of Industry and Energy, and the EU Twinning Project on "Legal Approximation and Structural 

Reform in the Energy Sector of Azerbaijan”,
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Expert Presenters

Bilateral Embassies
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Ministry of Foreign Affairs Mr. Rashad Novruzov Economic Co-operation Department rash_mfa@hotmail.com

Ministry of Industry and Energy Mr. Ibrahim Aghayev

Ministry of Industry and Energy Ms. Attash Isayeva 

Ministry of Economic Development Mr. Karim Ramazanov Advisor to Minister karim.ramazanov@economy.gov.az

State Oil Company of the Azerbaijan Republic

(SOCAR)

Mr. Mukhtar Babayev Vice-President mbabayev@socar.az

State Committee on Standardization, 

Metrology and Patents

Mr. Sardar Aslanov Deputy Head of the National Metrology Centre

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Namik Pashaev Director

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Akif Khidirov Nanotechnology Department Head

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Nasimi Karimov Nanotechnology Department

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Akif Fatullayev Chief Engineer 

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Enar Hajiyev Design Manager

Aerospace Investigation Institute Mr. Fazil Samedov Head of International Grants Sector

AzerEnerji Electric-Energy Institute Mr. Rauf Ragimov Deputy Director

AzerEnerji Electric-Energy Institute Mr. Nurali Yusifbeyli Director

Azerbaijan Scientific Institute for 

Research and Design of Energetics LTD

Mr. Rauf. I. Mustafayev Professor

World Bank Mr. Nijat Valiyev Sustainable Development Sector Unit, 

Infrastructure Specialist

UNDP Mr. Chingiz Mammadov Senior Programme Advisor chingiz.mammadov@undp.org

European Commission Mr. Parviz Yusifov Project Manager Parviz.Yusifov@ec.europa.eu

German Technical Cooperation Mr. Mehdi Abdullayev Local Project Co-ordinator mehdi.abdullayev@gtz.de

Swiss Cooperation Office (SECO) Mr. Philipp Keller Deputy Regional Director philipp.keller@sdc.net

Swiss Cooperation Office (SECO) Ms. Nailya Safarova National Program Officer nailya.safarova@sdc.net

IFC Europe and Central Asia - Azerbaijan Ms.Rasmina Gurbatova Communications Associate RGurbatova@ifc.org

International Organizations and Foreign Representatives

Azerbaijan State Institutions

Ministries of the Republic of Azerbaijan
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German Federal Ministry of 

Economics and Technology

Mr. Andreas Obersteller Deputy Director General European Policies andreas.obersteller@bmwi.bund.de

German Federal Ministry of Economics and TechnologyMs. Carina Schulz Twinning Co-ordinator carina.schulz@bmwi.bund.de

International Organization for Migration Ms. Aida Hasanova Project Assistant

EU Twinning Project 

"Legal Approximation and Structural Reform

in the Energy Sector of Azerbaijan"

Mr. Dr. Walter Sandtner EU Resident Twinning Advisor walter.sandtner@mail.ru

OSCE Office in Baku Mr. Robert Zahn Economic and Environmental Officer robert.zahn@osce.org

EU Twinning Project on Standardization Mr. Lasse Koivunen EU Resident Twinning Advisor

Energy Invest Inc. (Georgia) Prof. Alex Mirianashvili Senior Advisor

Georgian Research Institute of 

Power Engineering and Power Structures

Prof. Merab Lortkipanidze Head of Department 

Vestas Central Europe Mr. Marta Cagalova Sales Engineer macag@vestas.com

International Power plc Mr. Peter Graham Business Development Manager-Turkey peter.graham@ipplc.com

AzerEnergy Mr. Anar Nabizade anabizade@azerenerji.com

AzerEnergy Mr. Zaur Mammadov Head of Ecology Department zaur.m@azenerji.com

Ecoenergy Mr. Chingiz Orujov Director cheng_baku@yahoo.com

Caspian Technology Company Mr. Mahammad Nagiyev Director info@ctc.az

Energy Competence Centre GmbH (Germany) Mr. Norbert Schwientek Head of Project Finance norbert.schwientek@cc-energy.com

Energy Competence Centre GmbH (Germany) Ms. Crassimira Schwientek Key Account Manager crassimira.schwientek@cc-energy.com 

Mitaki Project GmbH Mr. Wolfgang Willing Managing Director ww@mitakiproject.com

Baker&McKenzie Mr. Vagif Karimli Associate vagif.karimli@bakernet.com

TRANS-T.S MMC Mr. Adil Mehtili Director adil_trans@mail.ru

RWE Mr. David D. Skeels General Manager david.skeels@rwedea.com

Baku Electrical Distribution Network Mr. Azer Abdullayev azer_nika@hotmail.com

Private Sector


